Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

Consequential Amendments

Courts Act 1971 (c. 23)

- **2.**—(1) In the Courts Act 1971, in sections 27, 29 and 30 for "Lord Chancellor" in each place substitute "Secretary of State".
- (2) In section 28 of that Act, for "First Secretary of State" in each place, and for "said Secretary of State", substitute "Secretary of State".
 - (3) In Schedule 3 to that Act—
 - (a) in paragraph 2(1), for "the Lord Chancellor" substitute "he", and
 - (b) in paragraph 5, for "appropriate Minister" in each place substitute "Secretary of State".